PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name on original cover sheet and original Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 016333 Frame 0763. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name Execution Date		
Pierre Jean Messier		05/27/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Triosyn Corp).		
Street Address:		Brownell Road		
City:	Williston			
State/Country:	VERMONT			
Postal Code:	05495			
Property 7	Гуре	Number		
Property T Application Number		Number 10528005		
	:			
Application Number	E DATA	10528005		
Application Number	: E DATA (212)35	10528005		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	: E DATA (212)35 <i>be sent via US</i> 212495	10528005 55-3333 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 57435		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	: E DATA (212)35 / <i>be sent via US</i> 212495 fsawyer	10528005 55-3333 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 57435 r@goodwinprocter.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (212)35 <i>I be sent via US</i> 212495 fsawyer e: Betsy K	10528005 55-3333 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 57435 r@goodwinprocter.com Kingsbury Dowd		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (212)35 <i>be sent via US</i> 212495 fsawyer e: Betsy K 620 Eig	10528005 55-3333 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 57435 r@goodwinprocter.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (212)35 be sent via US 212495 fsawyer e: Betsy K 620 Eig Goodwi	10528005 55-3333 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 57435 r@goodwinprocter.com Kingsbury Dowd yhth Avenue		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (212)35 be sent via US 212495 fsawyer e: Betsy K 620 Eig Goodwi New Yo	10528005 55-3333 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 57435 r@goodwinprocter.com Kingsbury Dowd Jhth Avenue in Procter LLP		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (212)35 be sent via US 212495 fsawyer e: Betsy K 620 Eig Goodwi New Yo T NUMBER:	55-3333 56 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 57435 r@goodwinprocter.com Kingsbury Dowd yhth Avenue in Procter LLP ork, NEW YORK 10018		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (212)35 be sent via US 212495 fsawyer e: Betsy K 620 Eig Goodwi New Yo T NUMBER: ER:	10528005 55-3333 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 57435 r@goodwinprocter.com Kingsbury Dowd ghth Avenue in Procter LLP ork, NEW YORK 10018 TRI-018-NP		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT	E DATA (212)35 be sent via US 212495 fsawyer e: Betsy K 620 Eig Goodwi New Yo T NUMBER: ER:	10528005 55-3333 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 57435 r@goodwinprocter.com Kingsbury Dowd yhth Avenue in Procter LLP brk, NEW YORK 10018 TRI-018-NP Betsy Kingsbury Dowd gnment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025356 FRAME: 0416

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	LLS Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	SONLY					
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \forall \forall$	<u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:Triosyn Holding Inc.					
Pierre Jean Messier	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖬 Assignment 🔤 Merger	Street Address:					
🖵 Security Agreement 🔤 Change of Name	Street Address:					
Dither	City: <u>Williston</u> State: <u>VT</u> Zip:					
5/27/05	CityCitateEip					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🎑 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/528,005 Additional numbers at	ached? 🖵 Yes 🜠 No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Patrice A. King, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00					
Internal Address:						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:_ Goodwin Procter LLP	8. Deposit account number:					
103 Eisenhower Parkway	06-0923					
City: Roseland State: NJ Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy					
Patrice A. King (Reg. No. 44,833)	June 14, 2005					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cove	ar sheet, attachments, and documents; 5					
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheat information to.					

Washington, D.C. 20231

, , ,

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, I Pierre Jean Messier ASSIGNOR a citizen of Canada, residing at 14163 LaBelle Blvd., Mirabel, Quebec J7J 1M3, am the inventor of the inventions in ELECTRONICALLY CHARGED FILTER MEDIA INCORPORATING AN ACTIVE AGENT,

[X] for which an application for International PCT Patent was filed on September 8, 2003, Application Nos. IB03/04553, and

BKD WHEREAS, Triosyn Holding Inc., 1191 South Brownell Road, Wiliston, Vermont 05495,

ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said

application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of factor	
	th)
(Year)	
Pierre Jean Messier	

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>May</u>, before me, <u>Deboual</u> <u>She pard</u>, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Pierce Jeco Messief</u>, Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in 62.1113 ton County of Curtencien on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

¥

٠

RECORDED: 11/12/2010